No.EDN-HE(26)B(1)1/2014 (Hist.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## **OFFICE ORDER**

With the prior approval of the competent authority, following Lect. are hereby transferred/adjusted to the institution indicated against each with immediate effect in public interest:-

S.	Name /Designation	From		То		Remarks
N	Smt. /Shri					
1.	Mam Raj, Lect. in	GSSS	Moginand	GSSS	Bankala	Vice Sr.No.2 & vice-
	History	(SMR)		(SMR)		versa on mutual basis in
		×				condonation of short
					-	stay, without TTA/JT.
2.	Bhawna Sathi, Lect.	GSSS	Bankala	GSSS	Moginand	Vice Sr.No.1 & vice-
	in History	(SMR)		(SMR)	1	versa on mutual basis,
	and the second second					without TTA/JT.

Note :- Obtain consent first.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even dated Shimla-171001, the 24.02.2014 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Sirmaur at Nahan, Distt.Sirmaur, H.P.
- 2. <u>The Principal, GSSS Moginand/Bankala, Distt.Sirmaur with the direction to ensure</u> that there is no court case before relieving/joining the above said officials. It will be ensured that in the event of a teacher being transferred, the transferred teacher shall join duty only when the person occupying the post is relieved first, only thereafter, the joining of the incumbent shall be accepted. In the event of the transfer of controlling officer himself he/she shall be deemed relieved on the submission of joining report by the other incumbent. If the controlling officer does not comply with this procedure, the salary of the surplus incumbent will be drawn from the salary of the controlling officer.
  - The Technical Officer (IT Cell) Directorate of Higher Education to upload the said order on the website of this department.
- 4. Guard File.

Higher Education Director of Himachal Pradesh